                     AF2TVS6.5AS thru AF2TVS20CAS
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  1  Version: Rev.B
200W,6.5 - 20V Transient Voltage Suppressors
Features
● Very fast response time
● Glass passivated junction
● Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020

reverse
leakage at
VWM ID
(µA)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IppM
(A)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage at
IPPM
VC(V)
UNI BI UNI BI Min Max
AF2TVS6.5AS AF2TVS6.5CAS AK HK 7.22 7.98 10 6.5 250 17.9 11.2
AF2TVS7.0AS AF2TVS7.0CAS AM HM 7.78 8.60 10 7.0 100 16.7 12.0
AF2TVS7.5AS AF2TVS7.5CAS AP HP 8.33 9.21 1.0 7.5 50 15.5 12.9
AF2TVS8.0AS AF2TVS8.0CAS AR HR 8.89 9.83 1.0 8.0 25 14.7 13.6
AF2TVS8.5AS AF2TVS8.5CAS AT HT 9.44 10.4 1.0 8.5 10 13.9 14.4
AF2TVS9.0AS AF2TVS9.0CAS AV HV 10.0 11.1 1.0 9.0 10 13.0 15.4
AF2TVS10AS AF2TVS10CAS AX HX 11.1 12.3 1.0 10 5.0 11.8 17.0
AF2TVS11AS AF2TVS11CAS AZ HZ 12.2 13.5 1.0 11 5.0 11.0 18.2
AF2TVS12AS AF2TVS12CAS BE IE 13.3 14.7 1.0 12 5.0 10.1 19.9
AF2TVS13AS AF2TVS13CAS BG IG 14.4 15.9 1.0 13 5.0 9.30 21.5
AF2TVS14AS AF2TVS14CAS BK IK 15.6 17.2 1.0 14 5.0 8.62 23.2
AF2TVS15AS AF2TVS15CAS BM IM 16.7 18.5 1.0 15 5.0 8.20 24.4
AF2TVS16AS AF2TVS16CAS BP IP 17.8  19.7  1.0 16 5.0 7.69 26.0
AF2TVS17AS AF2TVS17CAS BR IR 18.9  20.9  1.0 17 5.0 7.25 27.6
AF2TVS18AS AF2TVS18CAS BT IT 20.0  22.1  1.0 18 5.0 6.85 29.2
AF2TVS20AS AF2TVS20CAS BV IV 22.2  24.5  1.0 20 5.0 6.17 32.4
Note：
1.The thermal resistance from junction to ambient, case or lead, mounted on P.C.B with 5×5mm copper pads
                     AF2TVS6.5AS thru AF2TVS20CAS
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics